OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, SOUTH EAST DISTRICT, SAKET COURT COMPLEX, NEW DELHI.

ORDER

In pursuance to Notification No. F.No. 1/12021/HP-1/Estt./2467-2474 dated 17.11.2021 issued by the Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi, regarding notifying of new Police Station in each Police District viz. "Cyber Police Station" to enquire and investigate cyber crime related cases.

The work pertaining to newly constituted "Cyber Police Station" in South East District is hereby assigned to the Court of Sh. Arvind Bansal, Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, South East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi for disposal in accordance with law, till further directions are received from the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

(NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South-East)
Saket Court Complex, New Delhi

| 988-2085 No.____/Judl./Power Gaz./SE/Saket/2022 New Delhi, Dated: 1801 2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, new Delhi.
- 2. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judges, All District, Delhi, New Delhi.
- 3. The Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, All Districts, Delhi/New Delhi.
- 4. All the Judicial Officers of South-East District, Saket Court, New Delhi.
- 5. The Officer In-charge, Computer Branch, Saket Courts, New Delhi.
- 6. The Officer In-Charge, Video Conferencing, Saket Courts, New Delhi,
- 7. The Officer In-Charge, Bail & Filing, South East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi,
- 8. The Judge In-Charge, Mediation Centre, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi,
- 9. The Office of Ld. CMM, South East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi,
- 10. The Secretary, DLSA, South East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi,
- 11. The Chief Public Prosecutor, South East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi,
- 12. The Commissioner of Police, ITO, Police Headquarter, Delhi,
- 13. The Deputy Police Commissioner, South East District, New Delhi,
- 14. The Secretary, Bar Association, All Districts, Delhi/New Delhi,
- 15. The Director General (Prisions), Central jail, Tihar, NewDelhi,
- 16. The In-Charge, Lockup, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi,
- 17. The Website Committee, THC, Delhi,
- 18. The PRO, Saket Courts, New Delhi,
- 19. PS & Reader of Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge (SE),
- 20. R&I Branch for uploading on LAYERS.

Principal District & Sessions Judge (SE)
Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi